

## AMENDED AGENDA Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee Municipal Services Building | San Tan Conference Room August 10, 2021 6:00 p.m.

Following the recommendations from the Center for Diseases Control and Prevention (CDC), the Arizona Department of Health Services, and the Governor's Executive Orders, to help slow the spread of COVID-19, attendance at Town meetings may be limited, including members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee and staff, to maintain appropriate physical distancing as determined by the Town. Some members of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee and staff may attend electronically.

Due to limited in-person seating, RSVPs must be sent to <u>jennifer.lamis@queencreekaz.gov</u> by Noon on Monday, August 9, 2021. Please note this meeting will be offered in a hybrid format, thus virtual attendance will be available via WebEx (see below).

Additionally, there will be no public comment at this meeting; however, the public can listen to the meeting electronically by audio or WebEx instructions below.

- To Join the Audio conference: 1.415.655.0001 Access code: 177 654 6705
- To Join via Webex on your computer go to www.QueenCreek.org/PRAC for instructions

## 1. <u>Call To Order and Roll Call</u>

- 2. <u>Introductions</u>
- **3. Public Comment:** There will be no public comment at this meeting, but the public can listen to the meeting electronically by audio or on the computer.
- 4. <u>Items for Discussion</u>
  - A. Consideration and possible approval of the May 11, 2021 minutes
  - B. Initial discussion on program to honor QC residents who have had a positive impact on QC Parks & Recreation and how to handle future requests

- C. Presentation on Queen Creek Little League Heat Softball end of season report
- D. Discussion on Recreation Survey Results
- E. Discussion and possible recommendation to Town Council on updated Public Park Regulations and Rules
- F. Department updates
  - 1. Senior Program
  - 2. Rental/Facilities Revenue
  - 3. SIC Revenue
  - 4. PRAC volunteer opportunities
  - 5. Park & Trail CIP projects
- G. Schedule future meeting

## 5. <u>Announcement</u>

## 6. <u>Adjournment</u>

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee and the general public that the Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above.

I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 3rd day of August 2021, the Amended Agenda for the Parks & Recreation Advisory Committee in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center.

Joy Maglione, Deputy Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.